Internal Gear
Pumps
Range of single and
multiple-flow pumps and
pressure relief valves
2
3
Contents

2.0 bar (max) absolute.
The size mentioned together with the
type designation corresponds roughly
to the displacement in cm3/rev, the
precise value of which is given in the
table.
Calculation of delivery
Q = Vg th
• n • ηv
• 10-3 [l/min]
Calculation of power
P =
Q = delivery in litres/min
Vgth = displacement in cm3/rev
n = speed in rpm
ηv = volumetric efficiency
ηg = overall efficiency
P = power in kW
∆p = pressure in bar
Q • ∆p
600 • ηg
Type Size Displace- Speed Delivery Pressure
ment
cm3/rev rpm l/min bar
at Continuous Peak
min max 1500 rpm pressure pressure
Note:
The permissible peak pressures are based
on a duty cycle of 15 %, the maximum cycle
time being 1 min.
If the drive shaft is under radial stress,
contact the manufacturer or supplier.
4 – 20 20.7 300 3000 31.0 300 330
4 – 25 25.7 300 3000 38.6 250 315
4 – 32 32.3 300 3000 48.5 250 300
5 – 40 40.8 300 3000 61.2 300 330
5 – 50 50.3 300 3000 75.4 250 315
5 – 64 63.9 300 3000 95.8 250 300
6 – 80 81.3 300 2500 121.9 300 330
6 – 100 101.6 300 2500 152.4 250 315
6 – 125 125.6 300 2500 188.8 250 300
4 – 20 20.7 400 3000 31.0 210 250
4 – 25 25.4 400 3000 38.1 210 250
4 – 32 32.6 400 3000 48.9 210 250
5 – 40 41.0 400 2600 61.5 210 250
5 – 50 50.3 400 2600 75.4 210 250
5 – 64 64.9 400 2600 97.3 210 250
6 – 80 80.7 400 2200 121.0 210 250
6 – 100 101.3 400 2200 151.9 210 250
6 – 125 126.2 400 2200 189.3 210 250
7 – 160 160.8 400 1800 241.2 210 250
7 – 200 202.7 400 1800 304.0 210 250
7 – 250 251.7 400 1800 377.5 210 250
IPH
IPC
6
IPH 4
Standard design
a b c e g h i k l kg
Weight and dimensions SAE flange no.
IPH 4 – 20 20 50 102 36 19 32 58.7 30.2 M 10 x 15 deep 13.5
IPH 4 – 25 20 50 108 36 21 32 58.7 30.2 M 10 x 15 deep 14.2
IPH 4 – 32 20 50 116 36 24 32 58.7 30.2 M 10 x 15 deep 15.0
11
11
11
13
13
13
Performance data as per page 5
For SAE suction and discharge flanges see page 22
Type
IPH 4